LR148 LR148

ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 148

Introduced by Johnson, 23; Bloomfield, 17; Davis, 43; Janssen, 15; Schumacher, 22.

WHEREAS, Rhonda Cerny was named the 2013 winner of the National Volunteer Fire Council Fire Prevention Award; and

WHEREAS, Rhonda Cerny has been a member and secretary of the Linwood, Nebraska, Volunteer Fire Department since 1990; and

WHEREAS, Rhonda Cerny travels throughout Nebraska stressing the importance of fire prevention to firefighters and community members; and

WHEREAS, this award recognizes Rhonda Cerny's exemplary service and outstanding commitment to strengthening the fire and emergency services in Nebraska and in her community.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- That the Legislature congratulates Rhonda Cerny on winning the
 National Volunteer Fire Council Fire Prevention Award.
 - 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Rhonda Cerny.